RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - <u>148</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE GRANTS MANAGER TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT GRANT APPLICATIONS TO ANY FEDERAL, STATE OR COUNTY AGENCY.

WHEREAS, from time to time, the City of Vineland may qualify for certain grants from various Federal, State and County agencies; and

WHEREAS, some grant applications may be time sensitive and require immediate submittal in order to acquire the grant; and

WHEREAS, due to the desire to meet grant application deadlines, a general approval to the Grants Manager to effectuate the same is considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, typically, receipt of grant funding is considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland, especially in instances where there is no required match by the grantee as a condition of the grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

- 1. The Grants Manager of the City of Vineland is authorized to complete grant applications for which the City of Vineland may qualify from any Federal, State and County agency.
- 2. The Grants Manager shall notify the Mayor and the Council of the City of Vineland of all grant applications and the status of the same.
- 3. The acceptance of any grant funding shall be subject to approval by the Council of the City of Vineland by resolution approving and accepting the same.

| Adopted: | | |
|------------|----------------------|--|
| | | |
| | President of Council | |
| ATTEST: | | |
| | | |
| City Clerk | | |